PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN SMITH	03/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDCRAFT, LLC
Street Address:	4025 E. MADISON STREET
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10480593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022481089

Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com
Correspondent Name: MARIA CRIMI SPETH
Address Line 1: 3200 N. CENTRAL AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA CRIMI SPETH	
SIGNATURE:	/mariacrimispeth/	
DATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED: 03/26/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of patent#page1.tif

PATENT 505987222 REEL: 052239 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Justin Smith, a U.S. citizen and resident of Arizona ("Seller") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Sanderaft, LLC ("Buyer"), pursuant to that certain Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of June 24, 2019 by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 10,480,593, entitled Sprague Carrier issued November 19, 2019, together with all inventions and improvements disclosed therein.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patent upon request by Buyer.

This Assignment of Patent may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment of Patent delivered by email, or other means of electronic transmission will be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment of Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed on March 19, 2020 by Seller and Buyer as set forth below.

SELLER:

Jastin Smith

BUYER:

Sandçzaft, LLC

PATENT

REEL: 052239 FRAME: 0504